
286 

Port 

H .0. 

K A 
WN 

N w 

WN 
WN 

K A 

WN 

WN 

A 
H 

K 
.0. 

D N 

H 

H 

H 

H 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

H .0. 

Tariff 
Item No. 

85.19.009 

85.19.0Q9 
85.19.009 

85.19.009 

85.19.009 85.19.01] 
85.19.025 
85.19.011 . 
85.19.025 
85.19.055 

85 .19.055 

85.19.055 
85.20.001 

85.23.021 

85.23.021 

87,02.021 

87.02.021} 
87.02.029 

87.14.039 

87.14.039 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 453-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I 
Normal Pref. 

Contactors or relays: .. .. .. Free Free 
EXCLUDING: 
Electro-magnetic type: 

AC up to 440V, with rating up to: 
AC-1 100 amps 
AC-3 30kW 
AC-422 kW 
DC up to 32 amps and 220v 

Ripple load control 
Telephone or telegraph 

Crabtree limit switches, dust tight and splash proof Free Free 
Fujitsu PC board and general purpose relays, series: Free Free 

FBR .. .. . . .. . . 
FRL . . . . .. .. .. 

Lightning arresters and/ or surge diverters able Free Free 
to discharge currents in excess of 10,000 amps 

Taiko Series RFT flat relays .. .. . . Free Free 
Fuse holders excluding plastic and ceramic types Free Free 

Shawmut, amp-trap, a current limiting fuse, with Free Free 
a high interrupting capacity, form 101 

Anderson/Square D terminal lugs; sleeves; con- Free Free 
nectors 

Ceeform industrial plugs and sockets to BS 4343/ Free Free 
CEE 17 

Stahl explosion, proof plugs and sockets .. Free Free 
Fluorescent lamp tubes, 20 watt, FL20BL, for Free Free 

Oliphant Belirubin lamps 
Burton cables, PVC cables with tinned copper Free 

conductor, for use up to 105°C, approved for use 
in making electric dishwashers and freezers 

PVC multi-strand extra flexible cable in sizes from Free 
2.5 mm to 150 mm ± 

Trucks, as may be approved, for the carriage of logs Free Free 
Note: 

(1) Approval will be subject to the end-user 
entering into a deed of covenant 

(2) Approval will be subject to the vehicles 
being registered as Exempt Class A (EA) 

Trucks unassembled, as may be approved, for use Free Free 
in the assembly of self-propelled dump trucks, 
especially designed for short distance haulage 
of loose materials in quarries, open cast mines, 
earth works or concrete constructions 

Note: 
(1) Approval will be subject to the end-user 

entering into a deed of covenant 
(2) Approval will be subject to the vehicles 

being registered as Exempt Class A (EA) 
Air sprung suspensions, when declared: .. Free Free 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making trailers or semi-trailers; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for making trailers 
or semi-trailers 

Approved: 
Franklin .. .. . . .. 

Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz: landing legs Free Free 
(excluding caravan parking legs) and pins 

No. 13 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I 
Ref. Code From To* 

10 204009D 1/7/78 30/6/84 

10 113819H 1/7/78 31/3/83 
10 

204158J 1/7/80 30/6/85 
204159G 1/7 /80 30/6/85 

10 113847C 1/9/80 30/6/85 

10 204160L 1/7/80 30/6/85 
10 l13952F 1/7/78 30/6/84 

10 113957G 1/7/78 30/6/84 

10 204010H 1/9/80 30/6/84 

10 204011F 1/7/80 30/6/84 

15 204012D 1;10/80 30/6/85 
15 204103A 1/10/80 30/6/82 

.. 204013B 1/7/80 30/9/87 

.. 114247L 1/7/78 30/9/82 

99 204104K 1/11/79 31/12/84 

99 204105H 1/4/80 31/3/84 

99 

204014L 1/6/80 31/12/83 
15 204015J 1/5/80 31/3/83 


