## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 458-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
Н.О.	85.19.009	Contactors or relays: EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	10	204009D	1/7/78	30/6/84
		Electro-magnetic type:  AC up to 440V, with rating up to:						
		AC-1 100 amps AC-3 30 kW						
		AC-4 22 kW						
		DC up to 32 amps and 220v Ripple load control				.		
ΔK	85.19.009	Telephone or telegraph Crabtree limit switches, dust tight and splash proof	Free	Free	10	113819H	1/7/78	31/3/83
WN	85.19.009	Fujitsu PC board and general purpose relays, series:	Free	Free	10	11301911	1////	31/3/63
	00,15,005	FBR			10	204158J	1/7/80	30/6/85
		FRL	·			204159G	1/7/80	30/6/85
WN	85.19.009	Lightning arresters and/or surge diverters able	Free	Free	10	113847C	1/9/80	30/6/85
WN	85.19.009	to discharge currents in excess of 10,000 amps Taiko Series RFT flat relays	Free	Free	10	204160L	1/7/80	30/6/85
WN	85.19.011 85.19.025	Fuse holders excluding plastic and ceramic types	Free	Free	10	113952F	1/7/78	30/6/84
	85.19.011 85.19.025	Shawmut, amp-trap, a current limiting fuse, with a high interrupting capacity, form 101	Free	Free	10	113957G	1/7/78	30/6/84
WN	85.19.055	Anderson/Square D terminal lugs; sleeves; connectors	Free	Free	10	204010H	1/9/80	30/6/84
WN AK	85.19.055 85.19.055	CEE 17 Stahl explosion, proof plugs and sockets  CEE 17 Stahl explosion, proof plugs and sockets	Free Free	Free Free	10	204011F 204012D	1/7/80	30/6/84
H.O.	85.20.001	Fluorescent lamp tubes, 20 watt, FL20BL, for Oliphant Belirubin lamps	Free	Free	15	204103A	1/10/80	30/6/82
DN	85.23.021	Burton cables, PVC cables with tinned copper conductor, for use up to 105°C, approved for use in making electric dishwashers and freezers	Free			204013В	1/7/80	30/9/87
Н.О.	85.23.021	PVC multi-strand extra flexible cable in sizes from 2.5 mm to 150 mm ±	Free		••	114247L	1/7/78	30/9/82
H.O.	87.02.021	Trucks, as may be approved, for the carriage of logs Note:	Free	Free	99	204104K	1/11/79	31/12/84
		<ul> <li>(1) Approval will be subject to the end-user entering into a deed of covenant</li> <li>(2) Approval will be subject to the vehicles being registered as Exempt Class A (EA)</li> </ul>						·
	87.02.021 87.02.029	Trucks unassembled, as may be approved, for use in the assembly of self-propelled dump trucks,	Free	Free	99	204105Н	1/4/80	31/3/84
		especially designed for short distance haulage of loose materials in quarries, open cast mines,						
		earth works or concrete constructions						i
		Note:  (1) Approval will be subject to the end-user entering into a deed of covenant					·	
		(2) Approval will be subject to the vehicles being registered as Exempt Class A (EA)				·		
н.о.	87.14.039	Air sprung suspensions, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making trailers or semi-trailers; or	Free	Free	99			
		(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for making trailers or semi-trailers						
u ()	87 1 <i>4</i> 020	Approved: Franklin Parts for trailers and semi-trailers, viz: landing legs	Free	Free	15	204014L 204015J	1/6/80	31/12/83
н.О.	87.14.039	(excluding caravan parking legs) and pins	1.166	rice	13	20 <del>1</del> 013 <b>J</b>	1/5/80	31/3/83